

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for special leave to appeal (C.) Nos. 4624/2007

(From the judgment and order dt. 2.8.06 in TA No. 1877/05
of the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

Commnr. of Income Tax

Petitioner (s)

versus

Shree Chowatia Tubes (India) Pvt.Ltd.

Respondent (s)

Date:20/7/2007 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Appellant (s)

Mr.Rajiv Dutta,Sr.Adv.
Mr.Ranbir Chandra,Adv.
Mr. B.V.Balram Das,Adv.

For respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Leave granted.

Hearing of the appeal be expedited.

(Suman Wadhwa)
Court Master

(Madhu Saxena)
Court Master